502602256 12/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2648593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOHN & ASSOCIATES PLLC	11/11/2013
KENNETH I. KOHN	11/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA	
Street Address:	4202 E. FOWLER AVENUE, CGS401	
City:	ТАМРА	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33620	

Name:	IRX THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	140 WEST 57TH STREET, SUITE 3D	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5632983
Patent Number:	5614504
Patent Number:	5698194
Patent Number:	6482389
Patent Number:	7731945
Patent Number:	7153499
Application Number:	10567320
Patent Number:	7182942
Application Number:	11006451
(I	

PATENT

REEL: 031782 FRAME: 0396

Application Number:	11337358
Application Number:	11492418
Application Number:	11582063
Application Number:	11706946
Application Number:	11970073
Application Number:	12323595
Application Number:	12374732
Application Number:	12960130
Application Number:	13205229
Application Number:	13320584
Patent Number:	8470562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313 **Phone**: 561-653-5000

Email: ip@akerman.com, angela.martin@akerman.com,

peter.chiabotti@akerman.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0265387
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. CHIABOTTI
Signature:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
Date:	12/13/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release and Termination of Notice of Recordation of Assignment (signed by Kohn) 111113#page1.tif source=Release and Termination of Notice of Recordation of Assignment (signed by Kohn) 111113#page2.tif source=Release and Termination of Notice of Recordation of Assignment (signed by Kohn) 111113#page3.tif source=Release and Termination of Notice of Recordation of Assignment (signed by Kohn) 111113#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031782 FRAME: 0397

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kenneth I. Kohn and Kohn and Associates (collectively the "Kohn Parties"), hereby release any claim to ownership, assignment, or any claim of any kind including any kind of claim of lien on or affecting the patents referenced on the notice of recordation of assignment documents recorded with the USPTO bearing the recordation date August 19, 2013 and attached hereto as Exhibit "1".

KENNETA). KOHN

Date: 10 , 2013

KOHN AND ASSOCIATES

ву: ___{

Kenneth I. Kohn

President

Date: 10 V , 2013

EXHIBIT B

{27451310;1}

PATENT REEL: 031782 FRAME: 0398



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 20, 2013

PTAS

KOHN & ASSOCIATES PLLC 30500 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY SUITE 410 FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48334

502462568

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/19/2013

REEL/FRAME: 031035/0212

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: LIEN (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

0152/3115 LIEN

ASSIGNOR:

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA

DOC DATE: 06/01/2011

ASSIGNOR:

IRX THERAPEUTICS, INC.

DOC DATE: 03/01/2011

ASSIGNEE:

KOHN & ASSOCIATES PLLC 30500 NORTHWESTERN HIGHWAY SUITE 410 FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48334

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08341424

PATENT NUMBER: 5632983

FILING DATE: 11/17/1994

ISSUE DATE: 05/27/1997

TITLE: METHOD FOR TREATING SECONDARY IMMUNODEFICIENCY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08426682

FILING DATE: 04/21/1995

PATENT NUMBER: 5614504

ISSUE DATE: 03/25/1997

TITLE: METHOD OF MAKING INOSINE MONOPHOSPHATE DERIVATIVES AND

IMMUNOPOTENTIATING USES THEREOF

EXHIBIT 1

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1460 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 031782 FRAME: 0399

APPLICATION NUMBER: 08610075 FILING DATE: 02/29/1996
PATENT NUMBER: 5698194 ISSUE DATE: 12/16/1997
TITLE: METHOD FOR MAKING A MEDICAMENT FOR TREATING SECONDARY
IMMUNODEFICIENCY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 09529566 FILING DATE: 06/02/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6482389 ISSUE DATE: 11/19/2002 TITLE: METHOD TO DIAGNOSE AND MONITOR CELLULAR IMMUNE DEFICIENCIES

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10280627 FILING DATE: 10/26/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 7731945 ISSUE DATE: 06/08/2010 TITLE: IMMUNOTHERAPY FOR REVERSING IMMUNE SUPPRESSION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10430506 FILING DATE: 05/05/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 7153499 ISSUE DATE: 12/26/2006 TITLE: VACCINE IMMUNOTHERAPY FOR IMMUNE SUPPRESSED PATIENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10567320 FILING DATE: 08/18/2006 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: VACCINE IMMUNOTHERAPY FOR IMMUNE SUPPRESSED PATIENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10637869 FILING DATE: 08/08/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 7182942 ISSUE DATE: 02/27/2007 TITLE: VACCINE IMMUNOTHERAPY FOR IMMUNE SUPPRESSED PATIENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11006451 FILING DATE: 12/07/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 18SUE DATE: TITLE: VACCINE IMMUNOTHERAPY FOR IMMUNE SUPPRESSED PATIENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11337358 FILING DATE: 01/23/2006 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: VACCINE IMMUNOTHERAPY FOR IMMUNE SUPPRESSED PATIENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11492418 FILING DATE: 07/25/2006
PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:
TITLE: VACCINE IMMUNOTHERAPY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11582063 FILING DATE: 10/16/2006 PATENT NUMBER: 11582063 FILING DATE: 10/16/2006 PATENT NUMBER: 11582063 FILING DATE: 10/16/2006 PATENT NUMBER: 10/16/2006 PATENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11706946 FILING DATE: 02/15/2007 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: IMMUNOTHERAPY FOR IMMUNE SUPPRESSED PATIENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11970073 FILING DATE: 01/07/2008 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: VACCINE IMMUNOTHERAPY FOR IMMUNE SUPPRESSED PATIENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12323595 FILING DATE: 11/26/2008 PATENT NUMBER: 7993660 ISSUE DATE: 08/09/2011 TITLE: METHOD OF INCREASING IMMUNOLOGICAL EFFECT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12374732 FILING DATE: 10/08/2009 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: VACCINE IMMUNOTHERAPY

> PATENT REEL: 031782 FRAME: 0400

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12423601

FILING DATE: 04/14/2009

PATENT NUMBER: 8470562

ISSUE DATE: 06/25/2013

TITLE: IRX-2 MODIFIED MANUFACTURING PROCESS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12960130

FILING DATE: 12/03/2010

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: IMMUNOTHERAPY FOR IMMUNE SUPPRESSED PATIENTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13205229 FILING DATE: 08/08/2011

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD OF INCREASING IMMUNOLOGICAL EFFECT

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13320584

FILING DATE: 11/15/2011

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: VACCINE IMMUNOTHERAPY

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT REEL: 031782 FRAME: 0401**

RECORDED: 12/13/2013